## CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

*Planning Department* Brennon Williams, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

November 3, 2020

Reza Afaghpor, P.E. SBS Construction and Engineering, LLC 10209 Snowflake Ct. NW Albuquerque, NM 87114

RE: 2633 Floral Rd. NW Revised Grading & Drainage Plan Engineer's Certification Date: 11/03/20 Engineer's Stamp Date: 10/12/20 Hydrology File: H13D115

Dear Mr. Afaghpor:

Sincerely,

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10/15/2020, the Revised Grading and Drainage Plan are approved for Building Permit and Building Pad Certification for 2633 Floral Rd. NW. Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets for Building Permit processing along with a copy of this letter.

Albuquerque

Prior to approval in support of Permanent Release of Occupancy by Hydrology, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist will be required.

NM 87103

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or <u>rbrissette@cabq.gov</u>.

www.cabq.gov

Renée C. Brissette

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM Senior Engineer, Hydrology Planning Department



## City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 6/2018)

Project Title:		
Legal Description: <u>TRACT 250A1A, MRGC</u>		
City Address:2633 FLORAL ROAD., NW, ALBUQU		
Applicant:SBS CONSTRUCTION AND ENGI	NEEING, LLC	Contact: SHAWN BIAZAR
Address: 10209 SNOWFLAKE CT., NW, ALBU	·	
Phone#: (505) 804-5013	Fax#: (505) 897-4996	E-mail: <u>AECLLC@AOL.COM</u>
Other Contact:		Contact:
Address:		
Phone#:	Fax#:	E-mail:
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (#	e of lots) <u>x</u> RESIDENCE	DRB SITEADMIN SITE
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes	X No	
DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION	<u>X</u> HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE	
Check all that Apply: <b>TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:</b> ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	<b>TYPE OF APPROV</b> <u>X</u> BUILDING PER <u>CERTIFICATE</u>	
X PAD CERTIFICATION CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE REPORT DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT AI ELEVATION CERTIFICATE CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)	SITE PLAN FOI FINAL PLAT A PPLIC SIA/ RELEASE FOUNDATION GRADING PER	R SUB'D APPROVAL R BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE PERMIT APPROVAL CMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) STREET LIGHT LAYOUT OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	OTHER (SPECI	IIT APPROVAL D CERTIFICATION APPROVAL
DATE SUBMITTED:	By: SHAWN BIAZAR	
COA STAFF:	ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:	

g(0.4234 acre. See  g(0.4234 acre. See  Plan  March offise flows  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T	DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION	AREA @ ELEV. 60.00 = 564.84 SF AREA @ ELEV. 59.15 = 922.55 SF POND VOLUME=(922.55+564.84)/2*0.85=632.15 CF TOTAL PONDING VOLUME PROVIDED = 1267.99 + 540.43 + 632.15 = 2,440.56 CF	POND A: AREA @ ELEV. 60.10 = 2038.45 SF AREA @ ELEV. 59.25 = 94 <u>5.05</u> SF POND VOLUME=(2038.45+945.05)/2*0.85=1267.99 CF	PONDING VOLUME REQUIREMENTS (90TH PERCE VOLUME REQUIRED = 0.34 INCHES × IMPERVIOUS AREA (0.34/12 × 9,206.00) = 260.84 CF	V (REQUIRED) = 3,136.84 - 824.30 = 2,312.54 C	E =0.5300 INV-360 =0.0189 AC-FTAD =0.0000 ACV-10 DAY =0.0189 AC-FTV-10 DAY =824.30 CF	P-60 = 2.01 P-360 = 2.35 P-1440 = 2.75 P-10 Day = 3.95	AA = 100.00% AB = 0.00% AC = 0.00% AD = 0.00%	EA = 0.35 EB = 0.78 EC = 1.13 ED = 2.12	60 = E (AA + AB)	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c } \hline BASIN & AREA \ (SF) & AREA \ (AC) & AREA \ (MI^{*}) \\ \hline ON-SITE & 18,663.32 & 0.4285 & 0.000669 \\ \hline E = & \underline{EA(AA) + EB(AB) + EC(AC) + ED(AD)} \\ \hline AA + AB + AC + AD \\ \hline \end{array}$	VOLUME CALCULATIONS FOR 10 DAY STORM (UNDER EXISTING CONDITIONS)	<ul> <li>Furpose</li> <li>The purpose of this drainage report is to present a grading and drainage solution buildings and improvement for Tract 250A1A, MRGCD #35.</li> <li>Existing Drainage Conditions</li> <li>This lot is very flat and drains south into Floral Road, Ave., NW and no other of enters this site. There are existing block walls all the way around this tract.</li> <li>Proposed Conditions and On-Site Drainage Management Plan There are existing block walls all three sides of this lot. We are porposing to reta developed flow minus the historical flow. The total volume requirement under t 2,312.54 CF . We are proposing three ponds with total volume provided of 2,34 includes the first flush volume requirement of 260.84 CF.</li> </ul>
	BMITTED IN SUP FOR ANY OTHER DATE			ENTILE/FIRST_FLL	CF	"	P-60 = 2.01 P-360 = 2.35 P-1440 = 2.75 P-10 Day = 3.95	AA = 0.00% AB = 50.00% AC = 9.00% AD = 41.00%	EA = 0.35 EB = 0.78 EC = 1.13 ED = 2.12	$60 = \mathbf{E} (\mathbf{A}\mathbf{A} + \mathbf{A}\mathbf{B} + \mathbf{A}\mathbf{C} $	$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $	ECALCULATIONS FOR	for new fiste flows ain all the his condition 0.55 CF wich

